PRINTED: 09/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345449	B. WING		C 08/12/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021	, 00.12.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689 SS=J	through 08/12/20. Paidentified at: CFR 48 and severity (J). The Substandard Quality began on 07/07/20. compliance effective survey was conducted Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ens §483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revision facility failed to ensure provided care for 2 of accidents (Residents #2 on 8/2/20) reviews sustained a fall from fractures to her left with ribs on her right-side fall from her bed that back of her head, an femur with medial distance.	was conducted from 08/10/20 ast-noncompliance was 3.25 at tag F689 at a scope tag F689 constituted of Care. Non-noncompliance The facility came back in 08/05/20. An extended ed. ards/Supervision/Devices (2) as. ure that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent a sident environment remains are as a sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent a sident environment remains are at a sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent a sident receives adequate fiews and staff interviews, the re two staff members are two staff members are sidents reviewed for 44 on 7/7/20 and Resident ed for falls. Resident #4 her bed that resulted in the sident #2 sustained a caused a hematoma to the acute fracture of the right splacement, and an acute in her left leg. Resident #2	F 68		9/5/20
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/05/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING		08/	12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021		12/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	10/20/2018. The resi Hemiplegia affecting and left upper extrem contracture to bilatera weakness. A Quarterly Minimum 7/23/2020 indicated Foriented; required ext persons for bed mobi and was noted as tota and bladder. Resident of motion on her right and her left upper ext Resident #2's care plarevealed that she was due to her hemiplegia were to be placed wit to be in the low positive two-person assist with Resident #2's 10/20/1 required a two-person and transfers. A note written by Nurs 12:15 AM indicated the Resident #2's room a 8/2/2020. The note of Resident #2 on the flosmall bump on the bac complaining of pain on She and NA #1 used bed. Resident #2's vitrange for her. The on	admitted to the facility on dent's diagnoses included bilateral lower extremities ity, Previous stroke, al knees, and muscle Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #2 was alert and ensive assistance with two lity, hygiene, and transfers ally incontinent of both bowel tr #2 had limitation in range and left lower extremities remity. And ated for 10/18/2019 at a risk for injury from falls and limited mobility. Items hin reach and her bed was on. She was to have a bed mobility and transfers. 8 care guide revealed she assist for all bed mobility see #1 dated for 8/3/2020 at a tast she was called to round 8:45 p.m. on etailed Nurse #1 finding por beside her bed with a ck of her head and in both sides of her groin. The lift to help her back in al signs were within normal reall physician was a were received for pain	F 68	9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345449	B. WING		C 08/12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021	1 00/12/2020	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
testing her mental alert due to a bump on the be checks were document within the resident's not revealed that Nurse #1 room around 4:00 a.m. clammy to touch and of when asked questions immediately took her vowithin her normal range was 85%. Nurse #1 approved within a called the doctor with a cobtained an order to see medical services (EMS ambulance transported hospital for evaluation. The observed documented was found of the right femur with a called the doctor with a cobtained an order to see medical services (EMS ambulance transported hospital for evaluation. The right femur with a cobserved documented was found of the right femur with a called the doctor with a country of the right femur with a country of the right femur with a country of the right femur. The accidental and the cause of from hip fracture. The accidental and the cause fall from an unknown how the right report from the incident report from the incident report from the incident report from the incident report from the sign assessment were	obile x-ray group was g. Per facility standing urological checks (checks tness and pupil reactivity) back of her head. Neuro ted in chart and were all brail limits. It also entered Resident #2's to find Resident #2 cool, only grunting responses. Nurse #1 stated she ital signs and they were except her oxygen level oplied oxygen via nasal rose to 95%. Nurse #1 abnormal findings and end out. Emergency (3) was called and an desident #2 to the Neuro checks were in the chart. B/2/20 indicated that desident was a cutter fracture medial displacement, and fracture in her left leg. Wed on 8/26/20 revealed for death was complications manner of death was see of death was listed as a neight. m 8/3/2020 stated that the ded during incontinent care eurological checks and vital immediately taken. X-rays in order for pain medication	F 68	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345449	B. WING _			C 8/12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021		08/12/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pa		F	689			
	Nurse Aide #1 (NA 8/2/2020 at approx Resident #2's room incontinent care. So bed, rolled Resident her, and then turned nearby chair. She #2 roll forward and floor mat landing on she immediately as her how many fing Resident #2 was a she told Resident #2 room and find help #1 stated that Resident #2 room and find help #1 stated that Resident #2 was a she told Resident #2	14 p.m. an interview with #1) via phone revealed that on imately 8:30 p.m. she entered and discovered she required she stated that she raised her at #2 on her left side, cleaned at to get a new brief off the turned back to see Resident off the side of the bed onto a n her back. NA #1 stated that seessed Resident #2 by asking ers she was holding up which ble to do. She then explained #2 she was going to leave the and would be right back. NA dent #2 was not complaining the incident and had been releft side with her assistance. Since that she had known de was and should have had a per assisting her with					
	the only NA on the see anyone in the and chose not to led did not think to use staff member. NA #been alert and ories On 8/11/2020 at 6: Nurse #1 revealed hall when NA #1 ca Resident #2 on 8/2 stated when she at Resident #2 lying obeside her bed. Stalert, oriented and	he NA explained she had been hall at that time and did not hall to assist her at that time eave Resident #2 soiled. She the call bell to find another #1 stated Resident #2 had nited the entire time. 43 a.m. an interview with that she was on the adjoining ame to get her to assist with #20 around 9:00 p.m. She rived at the room, she found on her back on the floor mat he stated that Resident #2 was had a small bump on the back also complained about both left					

PRINTED: 09/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021	08/12/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	7/10 on the pain scal being severe pain). signs were normal at total body lift to help then contacted the o order was received firstated that Resident mobile x-rays first this going to the hospital checks were perform first hour, then every hours and then hourd she entered Resident to perform another in Resident #2 cool, clagrunting responses with stated that her oxyges on she applied oxyges level rose to 95%. Stiprovider again and o out to the emergency called 911 at and an transport Resident #2 evaluation. Nurse #2 available and would asked for assistance mobile x-rays were non their way to the fasent out prior to their on 8/10/2020 at 2:13 Director of Nursing (I of Nursing (ADON) roof the events that on Resident #2. Both the administrator had a cagency NA #1. They	and reported her pain was le (0 being no pain and 10 Nurse #1 stated that her vital and she and NA #1, used the her back into bed. Nurse #1 n-call provider MD and an or a hip and pelvis x-ray. She #2 wanted to wait for the ing in the morning before She then stated that neuro ised every 15 minutes for the 30 minutes for the next 3 y after that. She stated that it #2's room around 4:00 a.m. eurological check and found immy to touch and only when asked questions. She en level had dropped to 85% en via nasal cannula and that he contacted the on-call btained an order to send her of department. She then ambulance arrived to 2 to the hospital for 1 stated that she was have helped NA #1 if she had . Nurse #1 added that the ever performed. They were icility, but the resident was	F6	89			

PRINTED: 09/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345449	B. WING			C 08/12/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021		08/12/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	chosen to do it alone NA #1 admitted to he Resident #2 required mobility and she still incontinent care with staff member. The D #1 that her services with that time. The facility Plan of C with a completion da These steps will be for 1) Ensure correct or needed to provide ca 2) Address and ensured for turning and repos 3) Whether or not to impairment or behave considered. 4) Identify any resid turning or repositioning 5) All Nurse Assistat the locations of the re the find the informative appropriate care is p 6) All Nurse Assistat proper techniques for In addition to the abor Assurance (QA) proc Questionnaire Tool to reviewing the Kardex quiz to test their know locate specific items process will also incli Competency checklis	ontinent care and had The DON also stated that or that she was aware that two staff members for bed made the decision to provide out assistance from another ON stated that they told NA were no longer needed at orrection dated for 8/2/2020 te of 8/5/2020. Ollowed for all residents: number of staff members are sure bed surface is sufficient itioning he resident has a physical fors that need to be dent that cannot assist with hig. ants will be re-educated on esident Kardex and where on needed to ensure	F 68	9				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING			C 08/12/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	DON or ADON will in day for 8 weeks and	ents from side to side. The terview at least 3 NAs per then weekly for 4 weeks on random audits to ensure	F 68	9				
	diagnoses including Nespiratory Failure we knee amputation and Resident #4's Quarte (MDS) dated 4/22/20 cognitive impairment assistance with two phygiene and transfers incontinent of bowel at A care plan dated 4/2 Resident #4 was at rilimited mobility and ri She was to have mat Resident #4 was also assist with all activities. Resident #4's care gresident needs and cothat she was to have mobility and transfers	history of strokes. rly Minimum Data Set 20 indicated she had severe required extensive rersons for bed mobility, and was noted as always and bladder. 22/2020 revealed that sk for injury from falls due to ght lower leg amputation. s on floor around her bed. care planed for two-person es of daily living. uide (a guide indicating are to be provided) noted two-person assist with bed s.						
	at 2:39 a.m. the NA h right side to perform i she was trying to adju #4 rolled off her bed	se #2 revealed on 7/7/2020 and rolled Resident #4 on her incontinent care and while ust her bed sheets, Resident and onto the floor. Resident kin tear to her left forearm						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING _				C 12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET A 115 WHIT		1 00/	12/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 7	F	889				
L 009	and top of left hand. left rib cage area hur ordered and complete revealed she had left Resident #4 was sen 7/7/2020 at 6:41 am. On 8/11/2020 at 2:25 #2 revealed that she worked in the building stated she was orient day and then given he that she wasn't award located and did not a and proceeded to pro On 7/7/2020 at approentered Resident #4's care and rolled her of was adjusting her beforward, off the side of NA #2 stated that she should have had ano but she wanted to go #4 cleaned up. On 8/12/2020 at 8:35 Nurse #2 revealed the room yelling for help. #4's room and found the floor mat. Reside on her left wrist and a forearm. Nurse #2 st were stable, but she pain level due to her she and NA #2 used	She also complained of her ing. Mobile x-rays were ed at the facility and wrist and rib fractures. It to hospital for evaluation on p.m. an interview with NA was an agency NA who had gonce prior to 7/7/2020. She red to the building on her first er assignment. She stated ewhere the care guide was sk. She came in for her shift ovide care for the residents. Eximately 2:30 a.m., she is room to provide incontinent into her right side. While she disheets, Resident #4 rolled of the bed and onto the floor. It is thought she probably ther staff member assist her, ahead and get the Resident with at NA #2 came out of the She went into Resident her lying beside her bed on ent #4 had a large hematoma at large skin tear on her left cated that her vital signs was unable to determine her dementia. She stated that the lift to help her back into		89				
	bed. She added there of staff for the third sl	e had been the usual number nift that day.						
		p.m. an interview with OON) and Assistant Director						

PRINTED: 09/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345449 B. WING			C 08/12/2020				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021	Ξ	1 007	12/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	of the events that occ Resident #4. Both the spoke with agency No stated that NA #2 stated that NA #2 stated that NA #2 stated that all agency staff a and are made aware care guide prior to the them shadow one of currently on the floor. The DON stated that correction (POC) in pincident with a completion with a completion of the currently on the floor. The DON stated that correction (POC) in pincident with a completion of the staff. This re-education forms for each NA and would be allowed to vompleted a demonst was monitored by the ongoing completion. The facility Plan of Cowith a completion date the steps will be for the steps will be steps will be steps will be steps wil	evealed that they were aware curred on 7/7/2020 with the DON and the ADON, and 2 on 7/7/2020. They both are she had not waited for dent 44 with incontinent care to it alone. The DON stated are oriented to the building of the location of resident the first day there by letting the other nurse aides. The facility put a plan of place on 7/7/2020 after this entitle that are not locations of the for all staff, including agency and included competency and documentation that no NA work until they had contracted the formulation of competency. This DON and ADON to ensure of 1000 and ADON to ensure of 8/5/2020. Sollowed for all residents: number of staff members are ure bed surface is sufficient tioning the resident has a physical fors that need to be sent that cannot assist with	F6	89				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345449 B. WING				C 08/12/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	00/12/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	the locations of the rethe find the informatic appropriate care is proper techniques for In addition to the above Assurance (QA) proceusition questionnaire Tool to reviewing the Kardex quiz to test their knowledge specific items of process will also incluinterviewing at least 3 and then weekly for 4 as, random audits to following the Kardex and the Kardex and the Kardex and the weekly for 4 as, random audits to following the Kardex and t	esident Kardex and where on needed to ensure ovided. Ints will be re-educated in turning and repositioning. It we, the facility Quality ess will include a Resident ensure all NAs were and a question and answer of on the Kardex. The QA of the DON or ADON is NAs per day for 8 weeks weeks on all shifts, as well ensure staff members are as written. In Plan was verified on a review and staff interviews. It was alled staff has completed effectly demonstrations and for to their next shift. Log mes with their upcoming to be completed by the DON. It is staff member interviewed the location of resident care tance of moving residents	F	689			